Jamestown Charter Township
Financial Report - General Fund
January 31, 2024

Receipts
Beginning Balance January 1, 2024

Building Permits (December)
Plumbing Permits (December)
Electrical/Mechanical Permits (December)
State of Michigan - Revenue Sharing
Sun Communities - trailer tax

Jeffrey Sprick - assignment fee
Cemetery Foundations

Planning Commission

Lot Splits

Outfront Real Estate - billboard rent
Daniel Cruzan - reimburse

DAJ Development - reimburse

Gulker Group - reimburse

Titus Kamps - reimburse

Ryan Luyk - reimburse

TOF Prop Co - reimburse

Waterton Investors - reimburse

WDY Ventures - reimburse

Grandville Schools - summer tax collecting
JCT Tax Account - street lights
Tipping Fees

Gravel Permit (1)

Mobile Home Permit (1)

Waste Hauler Pemits (1)

Directv LLC - franchise fees

Ottawa County - ordinance fines (Dec)

Total Receipts
Disbursements

January A/P Checks
January P/R Checks

Total Disbursements

Balance on hand January 31, 2024

24,679.00
2,232.00
8,073.40

189,011.00
717.00
50.00
1,152.00
700.00
200.00
540.79
584.28
680.79
1,189.50
12.00
948.00
156.00
624.00
822.00
366.75

35,352.30

3,829.70

250.00

25.00
150.00
131.48
135.00

103,074.37
14,612.64

= =

$ 505,587.42

272,611.99

117.687.01

$ 660,512.40




02/11/2024 10:38 RAM CASH SUMMARY BY ACCOUNT FOR JAMESTOWN TOWNSHIP Page: 1/1
User: ANDREA FROM 01/01/2024 TO 01/31/2024
DB: Jamestown
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Ending
Fund Balance Total Total Balance
Account Description 01/01/2024 Debits Credits 01/31/2024
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
001.000 CHECKING 505,587.42 273,781.99 118,857.01 660,512.40
001.300 CASH - DOG LICENSE CHECKING 501.77 1.00 0.00 502.77
002.100 FLAGSTAR BANK SAVINGS 72,215.36 247 .72 0.00 72,463.08
003.100 HUNTINGTON BANK MONEY MARKET 362,404.36 230.21 0.00 362,634.57
003.200 MACATAWA BANK MONEY MARKET 264,396.55 800.80 0.00 265,197.35
003.500 CONSUMERS CREDIT UNION MONEY MARKET 101,005.79 0.00 0.00 101,005.79
GENERAL FUND 1,306,111.25 275,061.72 118,857.01 1,462,315.96
Fund 105 PERPETUAL CARE FUND
001.000 CHECKING 824.40 0.00 0.00 824.40
Fund 204 ROAD FUND
001.000 CHECKING 1,062,854.01 673.27 3,949.56 1,059,577.72
Fund 206 FIRE OPERATING FUND
001.000 CHECKING 78,989.30 13,150.61 49,632.58 42,507.33
Fund 271 LIBRARY OPERATING FUND
001.000 CHECKING 312,461.78 5,937.25 29,574.79 288,824.24
003.400 HUNTINGTON BANK CD 100, 000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00
LIBRARY OPERATING FUND 412,461.78 5,937.25 29,574.79 388,824.24
Fund 401 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
001.000 CHECKING 405,722.73 257.96 0.00 405,980.69
Fund 402 FIRE REPLACEMENT FUND
001.000 CHECKING 54,130.26 26.46 12,508.35 41,648.37
Fund 408 PARK CONSTRUCTION FUND
001.400 CASH - PARKS CHECKING 132,254.02 15,088.46 6,170.00 111,172.18
002.200 FLAGSTAR SAVINGS - ARPA FUNDS 981,506.03 3,368.38 0.00 984,874.41
017.100 HUNTINGTON BANK ICS ACCOUNT 3,079,505.67 13,498.08 0.00 3,093,003.75
PARK CONSTRUCTION FUND 4,193,265.72 31,954.92 6,170.00 4,219,050.64
Fund 590 SEWER FUND
001.000 CHECKING 1,330,183.23 83,197.91 53,394.23 1,359,986.91
003.000 WEST MICHIGAN COMMUNITY BANK C.D. 62,180.49 68.65 0.00 62,249.14
017.100 HUNTINGTON BANK ICS ACCOUNT 2,543,717.77 11,149.67 0.00 2,554,867.44
SEWER FUND 3,936,081.49 94,416.23 53,394.23 3,977,103.49
Fund 591 WATER FUND
001.000 CHECKING 1,096,729.31 47,247.31 132,505.17 1,011,471.45
003.000 WEST MICHIGAN COMMUNITY BANK C.D. 242,923.75 319.79 0.00 243,243.54
017.100 HUNTINGTON BANK ICS ACCOUNT 508,796.78 2,230.15 0.00 511,026.93
WATER FUND 1,848,449.84 49,797.25 132,505.17 1,765,741.92
Fund 703 PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FUND
001.000 CASH-PROPERTY TAX~-CURRENT TAX 1,161,581.30 1,262,253.70 597,199.00 1,826,636.00
001.703 CASH - DELQ PERS PROP TAX 5,137.03 206.22 0.00 5,343.25
PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FUND 1,166,718.33 1,262,459.92 597,199.00 1,831,979.25
Fund 720 ESCROW DEPOSIT FUND
001.000 CHECKING 726,445.22 461.47 0.00 726,906.69
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 15,192,054.33 1,734,197.06 1,003,790.69 15,922,460.70




